
PCC Program Resource Page
Postal Customer Council is one of the corporate outreach programs administered by the
Industry Engagement and Outreach department of Consumer and Industry Affairs.

Below are the information and resource links that are helpful for PCCs:

PCC BlueShare
BlueShare is the internal communication tool for PCCs to find contact information, PCC forms,
certificates, templates and National PCC week collateral material. Access to this page will need
to be requested. For internal use only.

http://ca.blueshare.usps.gov/sites/igo/PCC/_layouts/people.aspx?MembershipGroupId=6

PCC Insider
PCC Insider is a monthly newsletter dedicated to providing PCCs with information about new
tools and best practices to grow membership, educational opportunities to learn about Postal
Service products and services to help mailers grow their business and communicate policies
and procedures that affect PCC daily operations.

https://prodpx-promotool.usps.com/promoreg/campaignView.do?campaignId=1034

PCC LinkedIn Discussion Group
The purpose of this page is to build interest in the Postal Service PCC program by sharing
upcoming PCC events and meetings and PCC best practices. This is a pilot program that is
available by invitation only.

https://www.linkedin.com/groups/Postal-Customer-Council-Connection-8303549/about

National PCC Week 2016

September 19 – 23, 2016

National Postal Forum (NPF)
The National Postal Forum is another educational opportunity to stay current with all the
advances and trends that affect the rapidly changing mailing and shipping industry. This is a
premier educational event which brings together senior executives and leaders of the mailing
and shipping industry as well as the industry's major suppliers and partners.

Activities available to PCC members include the PCC Opening Session, PCC-specific
workshops, PCC networking opportunities, and PCC peer-to-peer roundtable discussions.

March 20 – 23, 2016 in Nashville, TN



http://www.npf.org/

Rapid Information Bulletin Board System (RIBBS)
RIBBS is an excellent platform to access information for the PCC platform. All PCC information
is accessible through the PCC tab on RIBBS:

• PCC Advisory Committee (PCCAC)
• PCC Workshops
• PCC Insider
• PCC Alerts

https://ribbs.usps.gov/index.cfm?page=pcc

Please direct all questions and requests to the following:

• PCC Insider comments/questions: PCCInsider@usps.gov
• PCC feedback: PCCfeedback@usps.gov
• PCC comments/questions: PCC@usps.gov

PCC Point of Contact

Capital Metro
Dennis Elliott
PCC Area Coordinator
301-548-1476
Dennis.L.Elliott@usps.gov

Tonya Dodson
HQ PCC Liaison
202-268-6081
Tonya.A.Dodson@usps.gov

Eastern
Raymond Staub
PCC Area Coordinator
412-494-2065
Raymond.E.Staub@usps.gov

Mark Spalding
HQ PCC Liaison
330-740-8812
Mark.A.Spalding@usps.gov

Great Lakes
Linda Bergeland
PCC Area Coordinator
314-436-4418
Lidna.K.Bergeland@usps.gov



Lindsey Taylor
HQ PCC Liaison
202-268-3002
Lindsey.C.Taylor@usps.gov

Northeast
Chris Christensen
PCC Area Coordinator
860-285-7113
Christie.Christensen@usps.gov

Paula McCollum
HQ PCC Liaison
615-337-9515
Paula.M.Mccollum@usps.gov

Pacific
Susan Recchia
PCC Area Coordinator
858-674-3173
Susan.K.Recchia@usps.gov

Brian Corley
HQ PCC Liaison
202-268-2166
Brian.Corley@usps.gov

Southern
Dina Garza-Duran
PCC Area Coordinator
214-267-3134
Dina.V.Garza-Duran@usps.gov

Crystal Essiaw
HQ PCC Liaison
202-268-6350
Crystal.K.Essiaw@usps.gov

Western
Sheila Sandhagen
PCC Area Coordinator
303-313-5030
Sheila.M.Sandhagen@usps.gov

Ernie Harris
HQ PCC Liaison
202-268-2066
Ernie.Harris@usps.gov


